&) OECD

Organisation for Economic Co-operation and Development
EXD/CSD/D(2018)47

Unclassified English - Or. English
9 March 2018

EXECUTIVE DIRECTORATE
CONFERENCE AND SECURITY DIVISION

SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS FOR MONDAY 12 MARCH 2018

JT03428015

This document, as well as any data and map included herein, are without prejudice to the status of or sovereignty over any territory, to the
delimitation of international frontiers and boundaries and to the name of any territory, city or area.



2 | EXDICSD/D(2018)47

COUNCIL - Evaluation Committee

Delegation of Norway - Study visit from Education and
Research Committee in the Norwegian National
Assembly (Stortinget)

TAD - Working Party on Export Credits and Credit
Guarantees and Participants on the Arrangement on
Officially Supported Export Credits / Breakout sessions
Working Party on Export Credits and Credit Guarantees

COUNCIL - Informal meeting in preparation of the
Council

CMF - G20/OECD Task Force on Financial Consumer
Protection / Bureau meeting

JTRC - 3rd Session of the Transport Research
Committee

HC - PaRIS Taskforce Meeting

DAC - Development Assistance Committee

CSTP - TIP Semantic Analysis Workshop / Working Party
on Innovation and Technology Policy (TIP)

CFA - Bureau Task Force on Digital Economy

INV - Investment Committee / 4th Annual Conference on
Investment Treaties: Treaty shopping and tools for reform

TAD - Working Party on Export Credits and Credit
Guarantees and Participants on the Arrangement on
Officially Supported Export Credits / 17th TEP Meeting

SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS FOR MONDAY 12 MARCH 2018
Unclassified

Chéateau de la Muette
Room D

Centre de Conférence
CC-MZ-M04

Centre de Conférence
CC 18

Chéteau de la Muette
Room C

Centre de Conférence
CC5

Centre de Conférence
CC6

Centre de Conférence
CCc 10

Centre de Conférence
CC9

Centre de Conférence
CC 20

Chéateau de la Muette
Room E

Centre de Conférence
CC 12

Centre de Conférence
CC1

16:00

09:00
15:00

09:30
15:00

09:30

09:30

10:00
14:30

10:00
14:30

09:15
13:30

09:15
14:30

09:30
15:00

08:30
15:00

10:00
14:30



EXD/CSD/D(2018)47 | 3

CMF - G20/OECD Task Force on Financial Consumer Centre de Conférence 13:15
Protection CC5
NEA - kick-off meeting WGFS activity on SOAR/RIA OECD (BOULOGNE) 09:00
update BB 3 15:00
CFA - Dominican Republic Study Visit to the OECD on OECD (BOULOGNE) 09:30
Practice and Experience in BEPS and Transfer Pricing / BB 2 10:00
Dominican Republic Study Visit to the OECD on Practice 11:00
and Experience in BEPS 11:40
14:00
16:00
NEA - SCALE/Source Terms and Radiation Shielding for OECD (BOULOGNE) 09:30
Spent Fuel Transportation and Storage Applications BB 10 15:00

Workshop / NEA Data Bank Training Course

SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS FOR MONDAY 12 MARCH 2018
Unclassified



	COTEBKM

