

EXD/CSD/D(2018)47

## Unclassified

English - Or. English 9 March 2018

## EXECUTIVE DIRECTORATE CONFERENCE AND SECURITY DIVISION

## SCHEDULE OF MEETINGS FOR MONDAY 12 MARCH 2018

JT03428015

COUNCIL - Evaluation Committee	Château de la Muette Room D	16:00
Delegation of Norway - Study visit from Education and Research Committee in the Norwegian National Assembly (Stortinget)	Centre de Conférence CC-MZ-M04	09:00 15:00
TAD - Working Party on Export Credits and Credit Guarantees and Participants on the Arrangement on Officially Supported Export Credits / Breakout sessions Working Party on Export Credits and Credit Guarantees	Centre de Conférence CC 18	09:30 15:00
COUNCIL - Informal meeting in preparation of the Council	Château de la Muette Room C	09:30
CMF - G20/OECD Task Force on Financial Consumer Protection / Bureau meeting	Centre de Conférence CC 5	09:30
JTRC - 3rd Session of the Transport Research Committee	Centre de Conférence CC 6	10:00 14:30
HC - PaRIS Taskforce Meeting	Centre de Conférence CC 10	10:00 14:30
DAC - Development Assistance Committee	Centre de Conférence CC 9	09:15 13:30
CSTP - TIP Semantic Analysis Workshop / Working Party on Innovation and Technology Policy (TIP)	Centre de Conférence CC 20	09:15 14:30
CFA - Bureau Task Force on Digital Economy	Château de la Muette Room E	09:30 15:00
INV - Investment Committee / 4th Annual Conference on Investment Treaties: Treaty shopping and tools for reform	Centre de Conférence CC 12	08:30 15:00
TAD - Working Party on Export Credits and Credit Guarantees and Participants on the Arrangement on Officially Supported Export Credits / 17th TEP Meeting	Centre de Conférence CC 1	10:00 14:30

CMF - G20/OECD Task Force on Financial Consumer Protection	Centre de Conférence CC 5	13:15
NEA - kick-off meeting WGFS activity on SOAR/RIA update	OECD (BOULOGNE) BB 3	09:00 15:00
CFA - Dominican Republic Study Visit to the OECD on Practice and Experience in BEPS and Transfer Pricing / Dominican Republic Study Visit to the OECD on Practice and Experience in BEPS	OECD (BOULOGNE) BB 2	09:30 10:00 11:00 11:40 14:00 16:00
NEA - SCALE/Source Terms and Radiation Shielding for Spent Fuel Transportation and Storage Applications Workshop / NEA Data Bank Training Course	OECD (BOULOGNE) BB 10	09:30 15:00